=ndh Aariculture niversity, Tandojam

Phone No: Exch: 0222768570 Fax No: 0222765300
Intercom: 305- 309 E. Mail psosau@yahoo.com
TENDER NOTICE

Sealec Tenders for supply of New Cisco 2960 24 Ports Switches with one SFP Transceivers and
one SC-LC Patch Coiid or equivalent to be used at Administration Block and Information
Technology Center, Sindh Agriculture University, Tandojam are invited from the reputed dealers

who are registered with Sales Tax and Income Tax Department.

The teader document and further details can be obtained from the office of the Purchase & Store
Office from 28-08-2014 to 16-09-2014 ie one day after it will appear on SPPRA / SAU,
Tandojam website on receipt of Demand Draft / Pay Order of Rs. 1000.00 (non — refundable)
infavour of Director Finance. Sindh Agriculture University, Tandojam as the cost of tender fee.
The tenderers shall have to enclose 5% value of total tendered items as earnest money

(Refundable) infavour of Director Finance, Sindh Agriculture University, Tandojam.

The last date for receipt or submit the tender documents is fixed on 16-09-2014 at 12:00 Noon
which will be opened on same day at 12:30 P.M in the office of the Director Finance, Sindh
Agriculture University. Tandojam in  presence of tenderers who wish o participate. If
government declares Holiday the tenders shall be opened on the next working day at the same

time ani venue.
The tender documents can either be obtained from Purchase & Store Office or downloaded from
the website of SPPRA / SAU, Tandojam and submit tender documents along with tender fee on or

before 16-09-2014 at 12.00 Noon.

The Coinpetent Authority reserves the right to reject any or all bids subject to relevant provisions

of SPP Rules.2010.

1/5™ (One Fifth) of the total Sales Tax will be withheld as “withholding Tax™ by the University.

RECTOR FINANCE



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The material to be supvlied shall be governed by the following terms and conditions.

1.

L

Cost of New Cisco 2960 24 Ports Switches with one SFP Transceivers and one SC-LC
Patch Cord or equivalent, quoted must be inclusive of all applicable  Taxes and must be
Frigh: On Receipt Tandojam Basis.

New isco 2960 24 Ports Switches with one SFP Transceivers and one SC-LC Patch

Cord Hrequivalent to be supplied and installed with all essential / optional accessories.

New Cisco 2960 24 Ports Switches with one SEP Transceivers and one SC-LC Patch
Cord or equivalent to be supplied must be under warranty as per specific terms and

condit ons of international law in this regard,

All the tender documents must accompany an amount of 5% of total value of the tender in
the forn of Security Deposit in the name of Director Finance, Sindl Agriculture

University, Tandojam ( Refundable in case tender is not accepted).

New C sco 2960 24 Ports Switches with one SFpP Transceivers and one SC-LC Patch
Cord o1 equivalent supplied must accompany a written Agreement / legal Bond by the
supplier, to replace. repair and maintajn during the warranty period by the participating

firm. ’

The par icipating firms are to provide the sole distributors / Suppliers Certificate for the
New Cisico 2960,24 Ports Switches with one SFp Transceivers and one SC.1.C Patch

Cord or zquivalent in the country as may be applicable.

All the units of the New Cisco 2960 24 Ports Switches with one SFp Transceivers and one
SC-LC Fatch Cord or equivalent to be supplied must be in accordance with the specific
requirements as provided or w here no specifications are given, specifications for standard
piece of New Cisco 2960 24 Ports Switches with one SFP Transceivers and one SC-LC
Patch Cod or equivalent properly supported by essential optional accessories are to be
supplied.

All the perticipat] ng suppliers have to provide a proof of being supported by proper
workshop facilities for the repair of  Cisco 2960 24 Ports Switches with one SFP

Transceivars and one SC-LC Patch Cord or equivalent being supplied.

Tender Documenits and further details can be obtained from the office of the Purchase &
Store Offi:er. Sindh Agriculture University, Tandojam on or before 16-09-2014 on the
payment ot Rs.1000.00 (One Thousand) onlv (nap refundable), The weinder must he
deposited 1 the same office on or before 16-09-2014 until 12.00 (Noon) through mai] or

personally by the firms.



10. Tenders will be Gpened on 16-09-2014 at 12.30 P.M in the office of the Director Finance

before all those vwho wish to be present.

1. No any changes wil] be allowed in the tender conditions of this contract in the
specifications or in the schedule, subsequent to the opening of the tender.

12. Tenderers are warned L0 exercise great care in entering their rates in the schedule annexed
to their tender./ No excuse that mistake have been made nor any request for rates to be
corrected will be entertained after tenders have been recejved. Decision on the tender will

be in accordance, with the rates entered in the tender schedule.

3. The security deposit shall be forfeited in case of infringement of any of the condition of

the tender of the agreement,

14. The tender money is liable to be forfeited if the tenderer fails to supply the accepted

quality of stores on the basis of specification and approval sample.

15. No Cheques will be accepted.
16. New Cisco 2966 24 Ports Switches with one SFP Transceivers and one SC-LC Patch

Cord or equivalent must be submitted with education discount.

17. Complete Service Manual / Operation Manual / Service Diagram should be supplied along
with the New Cisco 2960 24 Ports Switches with one SFP Transceivers and one SC-LC

Patch Cord or equivalent otherwise supply will not be accepted.

18. Delivery of the New Cisco 2960 24 Ports Switches with one SFPp Transceivers and one
SC-LC Patch Cord or equivalent with al] the sub-units and accessories. should be made
within one month or within time allowed from the date of order placed with the tenderer,
failing which 2% amount will be deducted from the bills and after 45 days 5% and after 02

Months 10%, amount will be deducted from the bills of tenderers.

19. Tenderer must sibmit the list of places Institutes, with the date of installation of the
quoted New Cisco 2960 24 Ports Switches with one SFP Transceivers and one SC-LC
Patch Cord or equivalent.

20 “he Competent Authority reserves the right to reject any or all bids subject 1o relevant
NOVISIOns of SPP Rules,2010.

20. 175" (One Fifth) of the total Sales Tax will be withheld as “withholding Tax” by the

University .

1/ We have gone through the above terms and conditions of the contract attached 10 the schedule

and nrom jeag
I



Sindh Aariculture University, Tandojam.

BELOW IS5 THE DETAIL OF NEW CISCO 2960 24 PORTS SWITCHES WITH ONE SFP
TRANSCEIVERS AND ONE SC-LC PATCH CORD OR EQUIVALENT TO BE USED AT
ADMINISTRATION BLOCK AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CENTER. SINDH
AGRICUL TURE UNIVERSITY, TANDOJAM

Rate offered

o DESCRIE’TION. Quantity required lon F.O.R, SAU,
Ne: Tandojam Basis.
Catalyst 2960 24 10/100 + 2T/SFP
01. PAN 03 Nos.
Base i nage or Equivalent
| GE SI'P . LC Connector LX/ LH
02. Cisco Compatible Transceiver or 01 No.
Equivalent ‘ |
SC-LC Duplex Single — Mode Fiber
03. Patch ord (03 Meters) Or | 01 No.

|
| Equivelent




